
Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Monday, September 05, 2016

T2B  

Elane RiceJudge:

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24050 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonT2B

24043 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldT2B

24041 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsT2B

24040 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24039 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24036 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24034 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24029 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosT2B

24025 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24023 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24022 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseT2B

24016 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24009 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24005 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeT2B

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20140 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierT2B

20135 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierT2B

20125 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsT2B

20120 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasT2B

20119 Cote, All American, Jim KorasT2B

20118 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20117 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldT2B

20088 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmT2B

20046 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20040 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20036 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurT2B

20028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

T2B

20025 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelT2B

20022 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonT2B

20019 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20015 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinT2B

20014 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisT2B

20007 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20004 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallT2B

20003 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerT2B

20002 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20122 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrT2BP

20078 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20069 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyT2BP

20067 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaT2BP

20060 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2BP

20055 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeT2BP

20054 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonT2BP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16065 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2B

16059 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16052 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

16032 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16023 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16015 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2B

16080 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2BP

16041 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyT2BP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffT2B

12037 Travis, All American, Janice PierT2B

12027 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowT2B

12009 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaT2B

12006 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12002 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12060 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerT2B

8027 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonT2B

8019 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansT2B

8017 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyT2B

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8001 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueT2B

8022 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

T2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Oksana SyrkinJudge:

24 23Jump Height = # of dogs

24050 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24043 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

24042 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXB

24041 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

Page 1 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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24040 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24039 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24036 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24035 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24034 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24033 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24026 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24025 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24024 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24023 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24022 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXB

24021 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXB

24020 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXB

24016 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24014 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24011 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24009 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24007 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24005 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

20 49Jump Height = # of dogs

20130 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXA

20117 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldAXA

20116 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXA

20115 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyAXA

20007 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXA

20004 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20003 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXA

20002 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXA

20054 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20053 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20140 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20135 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20125 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20121 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20120 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXB

20119 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20118 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20099 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20049 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20048 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20046 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20043 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20040 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20037 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20036 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20032 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20026 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20025 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20023 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20022 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20019 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20015 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20014 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20013 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20009 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20008 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20122 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20069 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAXPB

20067 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPB

20066 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20065 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20063 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20060 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20057 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20056 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20055 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16059 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXA

16058 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXA

16057 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXA

16072 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16065 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16063 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16062 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16035 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16032 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16029 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16028 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXB

16025 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXB

16024 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16023 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16021 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16020 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB
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16018 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16015 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16008 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16007 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXB

16080 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16075 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16074 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16073 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16042 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16041 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16039 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16036 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXA

12050 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12042 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12041 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12040 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12009 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12007 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12006 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12002 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12060 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12022 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12020 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12016 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8041 Lindy, Havanese, Pamela SowaAXA

8040 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXA

8001 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXA

8036 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8019 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8017 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXB

8016 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8015 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8012 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8011 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8010 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8006 King Arthur, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-ZackinAXB

8005 L'il Livi, Shih Tzu,   Michael Shea-ZackinAXB

8004 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8045 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8042 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXPB

8037 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8022 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4015 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4014 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4012 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4011 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXPB

4006 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Oksana SyrkinJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosOA

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20123 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierOA

20107 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOA

20093 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonOA

20076 Eva, Border Collie, Harmony FallOA

20075 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOA

20072 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinOA

20079 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleOAP

20078 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanOA

16048 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiOAP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 3 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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12045 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12044 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12043 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12037 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

12025 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOA

12046 Darcy, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonOA

8025 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Oksana SyrkinJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24044 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20083 Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta RaggeNAA

20081 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerNAA

20089 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAB

20088 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmNAB

20087 Tommy, English Springer Spaniel, Karen CartierNAB

20090 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonNAP

Premier Standard  

Oksana SyrkinJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24050 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPAD

24042 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischPAD

24041 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPAD

24034 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24026 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPAD

24024 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPAD

24023 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

24020 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnPAD

24016 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

24011 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePAD

24005 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePAD

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20135 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPAD

20120 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasPAD

20099 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPAD

20095 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20048 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

20043 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPAD

20042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPAD

20040 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

20037 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20032 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPAD

20026 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20025 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelPAD

20023 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPAD

20015 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPAD

20013 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20055 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePADP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPAD

16029 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanPAD

16028 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPAD

16023 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

16021 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPAD

16018 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPAD

16015 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPAD

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16008 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontPAD

16007 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellPAD

16080 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPADP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPAD

12022 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPADP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPAD

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 4 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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4015 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPADP

Premier Jumpers  

Elane RiceJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24050 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJD

24041 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPJD

24026 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

24024 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

24021 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerPJD

24020 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnPJD

24016 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPJD

24011 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePJD

24005 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJD

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20140 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPJD

20135 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPJD

20099 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20095 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20048 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20043 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

20042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

20040 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20032 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20026 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20025 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelPJD

20023 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPJD

20015 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPJD

20055 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJDP

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16062 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudPJD

16032 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPJD

16028 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPJD

16023 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

16021 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPJD

16018 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16015 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPJD

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16008 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontPJD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPJD

12022 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPJD

8017 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyPJD

8016 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8011 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPJD

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4015 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 22Jump Height = # of dogs

24043 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJA

24041 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJA

24040 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJA

24050 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24042 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

24039 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24036 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24034 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24033 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24026 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24025 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24024 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24023 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24022 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

24021 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXJB

24020 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXJB

24016 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24014 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24011 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24009 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24007 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24005 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

20 44Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 5 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20093 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJA

20002 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJA

20054 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20140 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20135 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20125 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20121 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20120 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJB

20119 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20118 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20116 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20099 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20049 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20048 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20046 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20043 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20040 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20037 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20036 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20032 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20026 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20025 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20023 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20022 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20019 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20015 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20014 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20013 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20009 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20008 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20122 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20069 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAJPB

20067 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20066 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20065 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20063 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20060 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20057 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20056 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20055 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20053 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

16 33Jump Height = # of dogs

16059 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJA

16058 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJA

16057 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJA

16052 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJA

16046 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXJA

16036 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPA

16072 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16065 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16063 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16062 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16035 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16032 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16029 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16028 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXJB

16025 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXJB

16024 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16023 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16021 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16020 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16018 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16015 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16008 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16007 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16080 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16075 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16074 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16073 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16042 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16041 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16039 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJA

12050 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12042 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12041 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12040 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

Page 6 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Monday, September 05, 2016

12009 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJB

12006 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12002 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12001 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12060 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12031 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAJPB

12022 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12020 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12016 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJA

8001 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJA

8036 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8019 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8017 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXJB

8016 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8015 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8012 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8011 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8010 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8006 King Arthur, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-ZackinAXJB

8005 L'il Livi, Shih Tzu,   Michael Shea-ZackinAXJB

8004 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8045 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8042 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAJPB

8037 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4015 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4014 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4012 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4011 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4006 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Elane RiceJudge:

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20130 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieOAJ

20117 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldOAJ

20115 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOAJ

20107 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOAJ

20089 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoOAJ

20088 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmOAJ

20075 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOAJ

20072 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinOAJ

20007 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoOAJ

20003 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerOAJ

20078 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16048 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiOJP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12043 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

12037 Travis, All American, Janice PierOAJ

12027 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOAJ

12025 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAJ

12047 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppOJP

12046 Darcy, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24044 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAJB

24029 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20083 Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta RaggeNAJA

20081 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerNAJA

20123 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierNAJB

20087 Tommy, English Springer Spaniel, Karen CartierNAJB

20076 Eva, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJB

20004 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJB

20090 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAJP

20079 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs
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12045 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNAJB

12029 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonNAJB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonNAJP
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